be known as 'Section 126 C,' of said Act, said additional section being intended to prevent re-insurance in companies not authorized to transact business in this State."

Which was read a first time.

Also favorably, with proposed amendment,

House bill entitled "An Act to repeal and re-enact sections 143 A, 143 B, 143 C and 143 D, of Article 23, of the Code of Public General Laws of Maryland, title 'Corporations,' sub-title Insurance Department,' said section, when enacted, to cover the subject of Insurance Brokers.'"

AMENDMENT PROPOSED.

In line 5 of section 1 of printed bill, after the word "repealed," strike out words "and that sections 143 A, 143 B, 143 C and 143 D, as follows, be enacted and follow after section 143, of Article 23, of the Code of Public General Laws of Maryland and to, and insert in lieu thereof the words "and re-enacted so as to."

Also, unfavorably,

House bill entitled "An Act to add an additional section to Article 23, of the Code of Public General Laws of Maryland, title 'Corporations,' sub-title 'Insurance Department,' to be known as 'Section 127 A,' said section applying to the unauthorized transaction of insurance business in this State."

Which unfavorable report was adopted.

Also favorably, with proposed amendment,

House bill entitled "An Act to repeal and re-enact with amendments the second sub-section of section 122, of Article 23, of the Public General Laws of Maryland, title 'Corporations,' sub-title 'Insurance Department.'"

AMENDMENT PROPOSED.

In line 24, of printed bill, after word "year," strike out the figures "1899," and insert in lieu thereof "1900."

Also, favorably, with proposed amendments,

House bill entitled "An Act to repeal and re-enact with amendments section 126 of Article 23, of the Code of Public General Laws of Maryland, title 'Corporations,' sub-title 'Insurance Department,' said section relating to the subject of insurance licenses, taxes and fees."